OP \$65.00 2747352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM814084

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henwil Corporation		05/01/2017	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNF Holding Company	
Street Address:	SNF Holding Company	
City:	Riceboro	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31323	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2747352	SOILPAM	
Registration Number:	3100482	TRACK SACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9128802399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9128848745

Email: cgannon@snf.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J Gannon

Address Line 1: 1 Chemical Plant Road

Address Line 4: Riceboro, GEORGIA 31323

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J Gannon	
SIGNATURE:	/cjg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Intellectual Property Assignment#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008087 FRAME: 0398

900776302

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "IP Assignment") effective as May 1, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Henwil Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), and SNF Holding Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of April 25, 2017 (the "APSA");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the rights in and to the Intellectual Property described in Section 2.1(iv) of the APSA, and listed in the attached **Exhibit A** (the "IP");

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by the APSA, Assignee desires to acquire the IP, and Assignor desires to assign its rights in the IP to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration stated in the APSA and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sells to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to (i) the IP, including without limitation the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to make use of, to use, and to sell and have sold any rights therein; (ii) any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity for past, present and future infringements, misappropriations, or other violations of the IP, including the right to sue for, collect, and retain all damages, profits, proceeds, and all other remedies associated therewith; and (vi) any and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the IP, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this IP Assignment had not been made (together, the "Assigned Rights").

Upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, execute and deliver additional documents and take other action as may be necessary or desirable to record or memorialize the assignments of the Assigned Rights set forth herein, and to vest in Assignee such right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Rights as granted to Assignee.

This IP Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the Parties and their respective successors and assigns, and may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and it shall not be necessary in making proof of this IP Assignment to produce or account for more than one set of counterparts signed by all of the Parties.

No waiver, modification, or change of any of the provisions of this IP Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the Party against whom such claimed waiver, modification, or change is sought to be enforced.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008087 FRAME: 0399

HENWIL CORPORATION
BY: Jus as ly
NAME: TODIS W. GREEF
TITLE: Souty
,
ASSIGNEE:
SNF HOLDING COMPANY
BY:
NAME:

TITLE:

ASSIGNOR:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, do hereby execute this IP Assignment to take effect on the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

HENWIL CORPORATION

BY:	 	
NAME:		
TITLE:		

ASSIGNEE:

SNF HOLDING COMPANY

NAME: Port Wills
TITLE: Paridut

AL

Exhibit A

Intellectual Property

- 1. Registered Trademarks:
 - "SOILPAM" registered U.S. Trademark (Registration No. 2,747,352 in International Class 1)
 - "TRACK SACK" registered U.S. Trademark (Registration No. 3,100,482 In International Class 1)
- 2. Patents:
 - TRACK SACK, U.S. Patent No.: US 7,094,443 B2; Date of Patent: August 22, 2006
- 3. Limited to Seller's common law rights in unregistered trademarks used in the Earth Chem Business:
 - Earth Chem
 - Water Reserve
 - Track Log
- 4. Phone Number: 1-800-SOILPAM
- 5. Internet Domain: www.earthchem.com
- 6. Confidential Information (as defined in the Purchase Agreement)

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008087 FRAME: 0402